I XeSREELRNECH MO LOES,

~7T8

EXPLODED
MANUAL

ON ROAD USE ONLY

NAAANANLPC-IMISE.Corm

#SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



VG a7 M my

1/10 SCALE RC FF TOURING CAR

210381
% ﬁ

230099

110063 %
&

LI-PO Batte
(not included

230104

)
L

-
3 @
N P

210618




110026

110005

N  g— 0
210491 & 3 v = @m

110003 o
11
0o R $ e & \Ltioowr
& 210145CR
E 230100
o5 110060
210145CR 230106

110017 s
831001 . @ 230102 ¢

= 0\_520020 /ﬁ [ f\ 1006 230103 .‘-“
£10001 ﬁ . 110047 S 0 . 230108 e $¥ ‘@ %,

230109 230101 110106
_ & i

210145CR
110029 & T
230101 fises

O\

820132 (green)

& $
230101 g
D

Q “\_230101

E 820132 (silver)

=
230101~

£

10116~ A

110116

TCR-FFRTR 3




V= - vy -, NS Ini

1/10 SCALE RC FF TOURING CAR (REES
Appreciate for your choice of TCR RTR! You will be impressed with its performance and beauty.

Please prepare additional parts as car battery, transmitter battery, and charger. FACTORY ELECTRONIC

Please follow the process for assemble and setting of parts package. SETTING

If you have doubt or need assistance, please contact the purchased shop or hobby shop for help, R RS RACATE
many thanks!

HEMBITWA TCRRTR EEES ' [EHHTE SR A AR EDMEITIELE -
EERRER  AUTRRARSTHENDS  ERSH - BIERAEH - RER -
HE Lk - BETEHERRERE -

WMREALBE) - ARFEEER - SUERETIEER | #HH !

LI-PO Battery holder
(not included battery)

PLEASE FOLLOW BELOW
OPERATIONS BEFORE ASSEMBLING MR ETHE 28], M ITLU T IRME
THE PARTS PACKAGE.

Servo plugged into
@ Install transmitter batteries. Q ZRERRER steering (Ch. 1)

[

@ Loosen receiver antenna. @ FEEIBIIRIR

@ Connector ESC and battery. © BiSEREmEE FiES
@ Switch on the transmitter. O ITREEBRER

@ Switch on the ESC. @ IHETIERER

(® Completed. G =%

3 Please play this product in opening safe area.
MR TR R MBS ERAEES -

2 The default setting had been completed.
HE - ARREDRETA ¢

2 TCR RTR electronics (Transceiver set/ ESC) are set by factory and can be directly used after
attaching battery. Please refer to instructions for adjusting.
TCR RTR ZEFafif GEIEEM/ ESFEEE) DHTBRMKERTE R AR R A IAER ; MHEKE
ABIRBENS  BEEMRAE -

Receiver

s !& fr\’ 777‘{"“’

P P .?_-{_;“__
H...J.‘ﬂ.‘.‘l".ﬂ!‘-‘--—-m

E@

=

¥ Please refer to transmitter & receiver % Please refer to ESC performance instructions.
performance instructions. BT ERINERRPA T2 BT M AR E -
BRI T AERR A S BRI E -

TCR-FFRTR 4



R-clip5.0 X2
R 5.0

Battery mount A X1 Battery mountB X1
THE A Wit B

Battery mount C X1
BHEC

Battery mount X1
Wit

# Please play in safe place after all setting finish.

Before playing, please switch on transmitter then on the car.

Please switch off reversely.
RRBETAE  BRRTEAERARER
EF ATRRSE BRI E L B BN BRI R R TR
A HhRRR PR fERRRT!

LI-PO BATTERY szt

% Recommended battery measurement
L96>x\W47xH25.5mm (not exceed)
RIERE (Ro6X |47 X &25.5mm) R LA B !

3 Configuration options of short battery, please
install according to your needs.
Note the lock position!
FEEHALE HE - R EA R RRE - A RHRAUE!

TCR-FFRTR 5§



LI-PO BATTERY szt

% Recommended battery measurement
L140xW48xH27mm (not exceed)
EIERE (R140X Ba8X F27mm) RTLIARIE ! |

W R-clip 50 X2
R 5.0

Battery mount A X1 Battery mountB X1
BHE A BitE B

Battery mount C X1
BHEC

Battery mount X1
it

¥ Configuration options of long battery, please install
according to your needs.
Note the lock position!
REAERE  BEEAATERRE - IBHMUE

# Please play in safe place after all setting finish.
Before playing, please switch on transmitter then on the car.
Please switch off reversely.
RRBETAE  BRRTEAERARER
EF ATRRSE BRI E L B BN BRI R R TR
A HhRRR PR fERRRT!

TCR-FFRTR 6



M2X5 screw X4
LIRSS

110050

M2X8 screw X4
AR
110063

M2x12 screw X2

=
0:| EEE

110111

M2.5XE screw X4
LIt

(=
110003
M3 X8 screw X4
= wa
110002
M3X10 screw X4
(== m
110026

M3X12 screw X6
ERER A
110029

M3X16 screw X2
= m

110086

M3X20 screw X2
(= ma s
110088

M2X6 screw X1
P

T

110042

M2.5X6 screw X6
TLEARE

T

110112

M2.5X8 screw X4
TLERER A
110116

M2.5X16 screw X1
pr-t

HU

110113

N

M3 X6 screw X3
TR
110024

M3 X8 screw X18
E ELR
110005
M3X16 screw X2
— A
110073

M2.5X30 screw X1

HERHCES

110053

M3X26 screw X2

= 1EfT R
110060
M3X3 screw X1
] LT ER AR
110035
M3 X12 screw X2
— LEFT A

110056

M3X30 screw X2

fise ]

110103

Lock nutM2.5 X1
[AFEemiE
110087

Nut M3 X6
AR08

110110

Flange nutM4 X4
2
820074

R-clip5.0 X8
O > Sl
820075

2.5X6 Spacer X2
1]

©

120008

3X6X0.5 Spacer X5
#E

O

110047

5X7X0.3 Spacer X4
#H
820020

Diff. plate X2
E=EIR

310033

2X9.8 Shaft X4
i

m

110017

2X10.8 Shaft X2
fiii ]

110106

Cross joint X2
e

820030

MST 48P Pinion 15T X1
MST 48P MiRHl 15T

148015P

4WD X2
op—)
820094

Steel CVD universal shaft 24.6 X2
MBCVDMEM 24.5
820133

5X9 X3 Ball bearing X8
kR

120020

10X 15X 4 Ball bearing X2
R

120001

Steel ball 1.5 X8
15
120008

Steel ball 3.0 X9
#% 3.0
110020

4.8 X4.5 Ball connector X16
EHERRH

310001

5.8 X4 Ball connector (L) X4
ERTRMR R (R)

210491

Diff. spring X1
BERR

310032

Soft coil spring 11mm X2
(silver)

PERBE 1 1mm G
820132

Soft coil spring 11mm X2
green)

WoEREE 11mm (8
820132

TCR- FF RTR




Motor adapter & body post brace
FRE BT & STEEE
230106
TCR bumper
TCR Bhiisain
130054
Brake calipers (red)
MEER (KD
Rod end set X2
phaad 210145CR

TCR bulkhead set X2
TCR iR
230100

Sl S

TEEEE

TCR arm set X4
TCR R
230101

Wheel hubs w/disc shape 32 & 30

(with sticker)
(PHfisHE) !

E 2 230109
TCR wheel hub set X2
TCR %
230102

WA AEER 32 & 30
TCR-FFRTR 8



TCR Bumper set
TCR FiitRia
230099

TCR Accessories set X2
TCR BofH48
230104

o

TCR joint set

TCR & Diff. spur gear 48P 75T
230103 FEEAEE

230108

NS High-torque servo saver
NS &l /AR 3

820126

TCR-FFRTR 9




TCR lower deck 2.0 (245/ 251/ 257) XA
TCR WHiZESE 2.0 (245/ 251/ 257)
210618

Battery mount
BitheEE

230080

Car body post set
WA EHE

210381

TCR-FF RTR 10



PARTS CODE

110002 Round head screw M3X8 (10) 110086 Round head screw M3 X 16 (6) 210145 Brake calipers (4) 310033 Diff. plate (2)

110003 Round head screw M2.5X6 (6) 110088 Round head screw M3 X20 (6) 210381 Car body post set 600003  XTR-03 2.4G Transceiver set
110005 Countersunk screw M3 X 8 (10) 110097 Lock nut M2.5 (5) 210491 Ball connector L 5.8 X4 (4) 601013-1 XB60 Brushed ESC

110017 Shaft2X9.8 (10) 110103 Set screw M3X 30 (8) 210618 TCR lower deck 2.0 (245/ 251/ 257) 601014  M54-35T brushed motor
110020 Steel ball 3.0 (13) 110106 Shaft 2 X10.8 (grooved) (8) 230060 Battery mount 601027 MST SC-0352 Servo
110024 Countersunk screw M3X6 (10) 110109 Countersunk screw M2.5X12 (6) 230099 TCR bumper set 820020 Spacer 5X7X0.3 (8)
110026 Round head screw M3X10 (10) 110110 Nut M3 (NL) (10) 230100 TCR bulkhead set 820030  Cross joint (2)

110029 Round head screw M3X12 (8) 110111 Round head screw M2 X 12 (8) 230101 TCR arm set 820074 Wheel nut m4 (4)

110035 Set screw M3 X3 (6) 110112 Countersunk screw M2.5 X8 () 230102 TCR wheel hub set 820094 AKM 4WD axle (2)

110042 Countersunk screw M2 X6 (6) 110113 Countersunk screw M2.5X 16 (6) 230103 TCR joint set 820095 AKM 2WD axle (2)

110047 Spacer 3X6X0.5 (8) 110116 Countersunk screw M2.5 X8 (6) 230104 TCR accessories set 820126 NS High-torque servo saver
110050 Round head screw M2 X5 (6) 120001 Ball bearing 10X 15 (4) 230105 Rod ends set 820132 11mm Coil spring set (12)
110053 Cap screw M2.5X30 (2) 120008 Thrust bearing 2.5 X6 230106 Motor adapter & body post brace 820133  Steel CVD universal shaft 24.5 (40° ) (2)
110056 Set screw M3X12 (6) 120020 Ball bearing 5 X9X3 (4) 230108 Diff. spur gear 48P-75T 831001 AD Realistic tire 50° (4)
110060 Set screw M3X2.6 (10) 130006 Double sided tape(5) 230109 Wheel hubs w/disc shape 32&30 832057BK Black TE wheel (+1) (4)
110063 Round head screw M2X8 (6) 130054 TCR Bumper 310001 Ball connector 4.8 X4.5 (5)

110073 Countersunk screw M3X 16 (6) 148015P MST 48P Pinion 15T 310032 Diff. screw & spring set

B RARR

110002 FSA¥ERERG M3 X8 (10) 110086 AEYETEERS M3 X16 6) 210145 HEEH (4) 310033 BERIR (2)

110003 AHEFEEH M2.5%X6 (6) 110088 SEEETER M3X20 6) 210381 =EMEiHE 600003  XTR-03 2.4G &z
110005 FAITEEH M3 X8 (10) 110097 FEERERIE M2.5 (5) 210491 ESERHL 5.8%X4 (4) 601013-1 XB60 HRIE#

110017 888 29.8 (10) 110103 AR M3 X 30 (6) 210618 TCR HE#ESR 2.0 (245/ 251/ 257) 601014  M54-35T RRIE:E

110020 EFEH 3.0 (13) 110106 158 2X10.8 (BI58) (8) 230060 AR 601027  MST SC-0352 ARl
110024 FNATEERRM M3 X6 (10) 110109 AATEE R M2.5 X 12 (6) 230099 TCR FriEiRiE 820020 #H5X7X0.3(8)

110026 FAHEFREH M3 X10 (10) 110110 B8 M3 (T5%) (10) 230100 TCR fltgig 820030  EHE (2)

110029 NALERBH M3X12 (6) 110111 AR E TR M2X12 6) 230101 TCRig®Hd 820074  GRHEIRIE M4 (4)

110035 AR M3 X3 6) 110112 AETITERH M2.5 X6 (B) 230102 TCR B 820094  AKM FEEE&RSE (2)

110042 ASETEEH M2 X6 (6) 110113 AETTERRE M2.5 X 16 (6) 230103 TCR {8&Ha 820095  AKM ZEE&E (2)

110047 K 3X6X0.5 (8) 110116 AR M2.5 X8 (B) 230104 TCRE#HE 820126 NS BiTh{AREGR
110050 <A EFREHH M2 X5 (6) 120001 #EH 10X 15 (4) 230105 HHFTELE 820132 11mm B R (12)
110053 AAGEEEM M2.5 X30 ($F) (2) 120008 RS 2.5 X6 230106 FHEWIBE & HEHEE 820133  S@mMCVDEENE: 24.5 (40° ) (2)
110056 FSALL{HEH M3 X12 (6) 120020 EH5X9X3 @) 230108 EEAEH 48P-75T 831001 AD #2564 50° (4)

110060 7SR M3 X2.6 (10) 130006 SUHBEERE (5) 230109 MEISABRE 32 & 30 832057BK RTEWIE (+1) (4)

110063 FNAYEFEERM M2 X8 (6) 130054 TCR PFhtisata 310001 PISAATRTE 4.8X4.5 (5)

110073 NAEEEH M3 X 16 (6) 148015P  MST 48P HEi%ts 15T 310032 BEBRRMIE

TCR-FF RTR 11




IaXeSEEENTECH IO LEGY)

Max Speed Technology

y 4 Y/ r/,
&MR 7/~ EE @y
Z/ WWW.rCe-rmst.com ﬁ E% @ 59 e

1/10 SCALE RC FF TOURING CAR




	026183-TCR-FF RTR
	026183-TCR-FF RTR2
	026183-TCR-FF RTR3
	026183-TCR-FF RTR4
	026183-TCR-FF RTR5
	026183-TCR-FF RTR6
	026183-TCR-FF RTR7
	026183-TCR-FF RTR8
	026183-TCR-FF RTR9
	026183-TCR-FF RTR10
	026183-TCR-FF RTR11
	026183-TCR-FF RTR12

